B
u
lle
tin
C
A
L
 P

t
Rev # 20211220
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number
Model:
ADT158Ex
Range type:
PSI - range by psi
BAR - range by bar
Pressure port type:
N - 1/4NPT male
N2 - 1/2NPT male
B - 1/4BSP male
B2 - 1/2BSP male
M - M20 X 1.5 male
AF - Autoclave F-250-C female
AM - Autoclave M-250-C male
 ADT158EX GP300 PSI N02
Pressure range P/N:
See pressure range table
Accuracy:
02 - 0.02% of full scale
05 - 0.05% of full scale
10 - 0.1% of full scale
Accessories included
ISO 17025 accredited Calibration Certificate
SPECIFICATIONS
Standard Accuracy
CPXXX DPXXX GPXXX
Operating temperature -10°C to 50°C (14°F to 122°F)
Storage temperature -20°C to 70°C (-4°F to 158°F)
Relative humidity 95% RH
Pressure connections
 (for external use only)
1/4NPT, 1/2NPT, 1/4BSP, 1/2BPS, M20x15
Enclosure
(for external use only)
SS enclosure
Intrinisic Safety
ATEX certified intrinsically safe
only with ADT260EX & ADT273EX
Dimensions (Dia x H) 33 mm x 123 mm (1.3” x 4.84”)
Weight 0.4 kg (0.99 lb)
Warranty 1 Year
E instruments www.eigroup.biz
A range of analogue reference gauges for
the PGS pump series. All gauges are dual
scale reading bar/psi and fit on the top of
the PGS40/700/1000 pump by using the
supplied swivel adaptor, hand tight no
adaptor or spanner required.
Specification are based on minimum volume
PGS-700/PGS-1000 PGS-40/60
Model Range Accuracy Diameter
G10-0000 -1 to 0 bar/-30 to 0 inHG 1% FS 63 mm
G10-0002 0 to 2 bar/0 to 30 psi 1% FS 63 mm
G10-0011 0 to 11 bar/0 to 160 psi 1% FS 63 mm
G10-0025 0 to 25 bar/0 to 365 psi 1% FS 63 mm
G10-0040 0 to 40 bar/0 to 600 psi 1% FS 63 mm
G10-0060 0 to 60 bar/0 to 800 psi 0.6% FS 100 mm
G10-0100 0 to 100 bar/0 to 1400 psi 0.6% FS 100 mm
G10-0160 0 to 160 bar/0 to 2000 psi 0.6% FS 100 mm
G10-0250 0 to 250 bar/0 to 3000 psi 0.6% FS 100 mm
G10-0400 0 to 400 bar/0 to 5000 psi 0.6% FS 100 mm
G10-0600 0 to 600 bar/0 to 8000 psi 1% FS 100 mm
G10-1000 0 to 1000 bar/0 to 15000 psi 1% FS 100 mm
Features PGS-60 PGS-40 PGS-700 PGS-1000
Pneumatic pressure capability • •
Vacuum capability • •
Hydraulic capability • •

The desired pressure point can be
easy tuned by using the vernier
control and a precision needle vent
valve allows for controlled venting.
All 4 pumps can be supplied as a
bare pump or in kit form with a hard
transit case, set of adaptors, seals
and hose.
1
E Instruments
Bulletin  CAL PGS G10- ed. 08-2015
•
•
PGS-700/1000 Hydraulic Test Kit
Pump Model
PGS-60-OEM: Medium pressure pump, -960 mbar to 60 bar
PGS-40-OEM: Medium pressure pump, -960 mbar to 40 bar
PGS-700-OEM: High pressure pump, 0 to 700 bar
PGS-1000-OEM: High pressure pump, 0 to 1000 bar
Pump Kits
PGS-60-P-BSP: Low pressure pump kit, BSP adaptors
PGS-60-P-NPT: Low pressure pump kit, NPT adaptors
PGS-40-P-BSP: Medium pressure pump kit, BSP adaptors

Pressure test kit, NPT adaptor
1/4” BSP male to 1/8”, 3/8”, 1/2” and 1/4” NPT (F)
Ordering Informations
SPECIFICATION
SPECIFICATION
PGS series Hand held pressure
test pump
PGS-40/60 Pneumatic Test Kits
Hydraulic test kit for high pressure testing includes:
• PGS-700-OEM or PGS-1000-OEM pump
• Set of BSP or NPT adaptors
• HTH-1000-1 high pressure hose, 1 meter
• PGS700-A-G14 adaptor for HTH-1000 hose
• Set of seals
• PGS700-TC Robust ABS transit case with customised foam
and cells
• • • • •  Distributed by:
Carrying cases
PGS60-TC: Robust transit case with customised cells and foam
PGS40-TC: Robust transit case with customised cells and foam
PGS700-TC: Robust transit case with customised cells and foam
High Pressure hose (PGS 700/PGS 1000 only)
HTH-1000-1: High pressure hose 1 meter, 1500 bar, 1/4” BSP (F)
HTH-1000-2: High pressure hose 2 meters, 1500 bar, 1/4” BSP (F)
HTH-1000-3: High pressure hose 3 meters, 1500 bar, 1/4” BSP (F)
Combined vacuum/pneumatic kit for pressure testing includes:
• PGS-40/60-OEM pump
• Set of BSP or NPT adaptors (to be specified)
• Set of seals
• Pressure hose with 1/4” BSP F adaptor (1 meter)
• Robust ABS transit case with customised foam and cells